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EVENING CLASSES 
MAIN CAMPUS 

Registration 
6:30-8:30 P.M., September 1-2 
Classes: Sept. 7 to Dec. 16 

BUSINESS 
ACCOUNTING 
Applied Accounting M.: 6:30-9:15 
Prin. of Accounting | Ti 6:30-9:15 
Prin. of Accounting | M. 6:30-9:15 
Prin. of Accounting Ii W. 6:30-9:15 
Prin. of Accounting Il M. 6:30-9:15 
Intermediate Accounting | T. 6:30-9:15 
Tax Accounting Th. 6:30-9:15 

GENERAL 
RPG Il Programming | I: 6:30-9:15 

RPG Il Programming II W. 6:30-9:15 
COBOL Programming | Th. 6:30-9:15 
Systems Analysis Design M. 6:30-9:15 
Intro. to Business T. 6:30-9:15 
Business Math Th. 6:30-9:15 
Business Math M. 6:30-9:15 
Math of Finance Ww. 6:30-9:15 
Stenoscript ABC Shorthand ~~ M. 6:30-9:15 

Beginning Typewriting M.W. 6:05-7:50 

Intermediate Typewriting MW. 6:05-7:50 
Advanced Typewriting M.W. 6:05-7:50 
Shorthand Theory MW. 7:55-9:40 
Medical Terminology Ww. 6:30-9:15 
Prin. of Purchasing T. 6:30-9:15 
Traffic Management M. 6:30-9:15 
Prin. of Marketing | M. 6:30-9:15 
Prin. of Marketing II W. 6:30-9:15 

jy Business Communications M. 6:30-9:15 
Intro. to Data Processing M. 6:30-9:15 
Intro. to Data Processing M. 6:30-9:15 

Personal Money Mgt. W. 6:30-9:15 
Prin. of Management Ww. 6:30-9:15 
Personnel Administration M. 6:30-9:15 
First Line Supervisory Prin.  T. 6:30-9:15 
Machine Transcription MW. 6:30-7:55 
Word Processing | M.W. 6:30-7:55 
Business Law | iF: 6:30-9:15 

Business Law I Th. 6:30-9:15 

REAL ESTATE 
Prin. of Real Estate M. 6:30-9:15 

Real Estate Analysis & Inv. Th. 6:30-9:15 
Law & Real Estate Practice Th. 6:30-9:15 

Real Estate Financial Mgt. T. 6:30-9.15 
Appraisal of Real Estate | Th. 6:30-9:15 

COMMERCIAL ART 
Life Drawing | 6:00-8:20 

; I 6:00-8:20 
Basic Photography Th. 5:30-10:00 
Portrait Painting MW. 6:00-8:20 
Materials & Techniques K-Th, 6:00-8:20 

FIRE SCIENCE TECHNOLOGY 
Bldg. Codes & Construction T. 6:30-9:15 
Fire Investigation Arson M. 6:30-9:15 

HUMANITIES 
Art Appreciation 6:30-9:15 

English Composition | 6:30-9:15 

English Composition | Th. 6:30-9:15 

English Composition Il Ts 6:30-9:15 

English Composition Il Th. 6:30-9:15 

World Literature | W. 6:30-9:15 

American Literature | Th. 6:30-9:15 
Intro. to Ethnics M 6:30-9:15 

Elementary Spanish | M. 6:30-9:15 

Fundamentals of Speech T 6:30-9:15 

Bus. & Presentation Speech W. 6:30-9:15 

INDUSTRIAL SAFETY TECHNOLOGY 
Injurious Hazards Iden- 

tification and Correction M. 6:30-9:15 
Disaster Preparedness & 

Emergency Systems Th. 6:30-9:15 

MATH EMATICS 
Survey of Math | 6:30-9:15 

Survey of Math Il 4g 6:30-9:15 
Basic College Math T. 6:30-9:15 

Basic Statistics W. 6:30-9:15 

Intro. to Computers Ti 6:30-9:15 

College Algebra Th. 6:30-9:15 

SCIENCE 
Intro. to Biological Science ~~ M. 6:40-9:10 
Human Genetics & Ecology ~~ W. 6:40-9:10 

General Chemistry | T. 6:30-9:05 
Lab Th. 6:30-8:15 

SOCIAL SCIENCE/HISTORY 
CRIMINAL JUSTICE 
Intro. to Criminal Justice M. 6:30-9:15 

Police Photography TI. 6:30-9:15 

ECONOMICS 
Prin. of Economics T. 6:30-9:15 

HISTORY 
American History to 1865 Th. 6:30-9:15 

HUMAN SERVICES / 
CHILD DEVELOPMENT 
Intro. to Mental Retardation ~~ W. 6:30-9:15 
Health, Safety & Nutrition ¥: 6:30-9:15 ~ 

PHILOSOPHY 
The Ascent of Man Th. 6:30-9:15 

POLITICAL SCIENCE 
American Government 1. 6:30-9:15 
International Relations Th. 6:30-9:15 

PSYCHOLOGY 
Human Relations Ta 6:30-9:15 
General Psychology M. 6:30-9:15 

General Psychology Th. 6:30-9:15 
Child Psychology Th. 6:30-9715 

Developmental Psychology = T. 6:30-9:15 

Adult Psychology M 6:30-9:15 

SOCIOLOGY 
Prin. of Sociology W. 6:30-9:15 
Contemp. Social Problems ~~ M 6:30-9:15 

SOCIAL SCIENCE 
Ethnicity in Community Lite T. 6:30-9:15 

TECHNOLOGY 
AUTOMOTIVE 
Automotive Fundamentals WW 6:30-9:15 
Adv. Engine Diagnosis M 6:30-9:15 
Brake Systems & Chassis 
Repair W. , 6:30-9:15 
Power Plant Overhaul 
Theory M. 6:30-9:15 
Heating & Air Cond. Theory Th. 6:30-9:15 
Carburation & Fuel Injec- 

tion Systems | 6:30-9:15 
Diesel Specialization W. 6:30-9:15 

ARCHITECTURAL. 3 
Architectural Drafting MW. 5:00-8:10 

CONSTRUCTION ELECTRICIAN 
Basic Construction Wiring T.Th. 5:00-6:50 

GENERAL ENGINEERING 
Technical Mechanics | MW. 6:00-7:15 
Work Measurement W. 6:30-9:15 
Blueprint Reading & Est. M. 5:00-7:45 
Technical Drafting Ts 5:00-9:35 
Mechanical Drafting T. 5:00-9:10 

INDUSTRIAL ELECTRONICS- 

POWER TECHNOLOGY 
A.C. Electricity T. 5:00-6:20 
Lab ; Th. 6:50-8:55 

INDUSTRIAL MECHANICAL 
Adv. Mechanical Drafting T. 5:00:10:30 

PLUMBING & HEATING 
Plumbing & Heating | T.Th. 5:00-6:20 
Plumbing & Heating Lab | T, 6:30-9:15 

~ Th. 6:30-9:15 

  

WEEKEND CLASSES 
. Class Location: 

Luzerne County Community College 

Registration: Main Campus 

Tues., Aug. 31 — 9:00-5:00 P.M. 
Wed. and Thurs., Sept. 1 and 2 

9:00-5:00 P.M. and 6:30-8:30 P.M. 
Classes Begin: September 18, 1982 
Classes End: November 28, 1982 

THE DALLAS POST, WEDNESDAY, AUGUST 18, 1862 

FALL SEMESTER EVENING COURSES 

  

'PAGE FIVE 

CREDIT « NON-CREDIT eo SELF-ENRICHMENT 
DAY - EVENING - WEEKEND CLASSES 

® Main Campus © Dallas © Hazleton e Pittston 

\ 
\ 

e Wilkes-Barre ¢ Kingston 

$33 Per CREDIT HOUR 
(*2 General Service Fee Per Credit Hour) 

LUZERNE COUNTY 
COMMUNITY COLLEGE 
  

  
FIVE CONVENIENT OFF-CAMPUS FACILITIES 

    

WILKES-BARRE AREA 
Class Location: Coughlin High School 

Registration: Thurs., August 26, 1982 
6:30-8:30 P.M. 

Classes Begin: Tuesday, September 7, 1982 

Classes End: Thursday, December 16, 1982 

COURSE NO. 

ART 110 
ACC 
ACC112 
ACC 214 
BUS 101 
BUS 105 
BUS 125-35 
BUS 125-36 
BUS 129 
BUS 201 
BUS 231 
BUS 130 
BUS 161 
BUS 261 
BUS 263 
ENG 101 
ENG 102 
ENG 299 
ECO 151 
HIS 101 
HIS 220 
MAT101 
POS 211 
PSY 103 
PHY 101 
SOC 215 
SOC 216 
POS 299 

*S0C 217-38 
“PSY 204-38 

BUS 131 

TITLE 

Art Appreciation 

Prin. of Accounting | 

Prin. of Accounting Il 
Tax Accounting 

Intro. to Business 
Math of Finance 
Beginning Typewriting 

Beginning Typewriting 
Intermediate Typewriting 

Principles of Marketing 
Prin. :of Bus. Org. & Mgt. 
Medical Terminology | 

Principles of Purchasing 

Business Law | 
Office Management 

English Composition | 

English Composition II 
Short Stories 

Principles of Economics | 

History of Civilization 

History of Modern Russia 

Survey of Math | 

American Government 

General Psychology 

Intro. to Physical Science 

Principles of Sociology 

Contemp. Social Problems 

Intro. 10 Public Admin. 

The Family 

Child Psychology 

Medical Terminology iI 

TIME 

7:00-9:45 
7:00-9:45 
7:00-9:45 
7:00-9:45 
7:00-9:45 
7:00-9:45 
6:30-9:50 
6:30-9:50 
6:30-9:50 
7:00-9:45 
7:00-9:45 
7:00-9:45 
7:00-9:45 
7:00-9:45 
7:00-9:45 
7:00-9:45 
7:00-9:45 
7:00-9:45 
7:00-9:45 
7:00-9:45 
7:00-9:45 
7:00-9:45 
7:00-9:45 
7:00-9:45 
7:00-9:45 
7:00-9:45 
7:00-9:45 
7:00-9:45 
7:00-8:00 
8:15-9:15 
7:00-9:45 
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‘Telecourse — This is a unique methodological approach which ap: 
peals to the self-directed learner rather than the praditional classroom 
  approach. It i pr: 

tary text assignments. optional review sessions prio to mid-term and 
final exam and telephone communication with the instructor. Instruc- 
tors will not be avoilable during class presentation. 

PERSONAL DEVELOPMENT 
SEMINAR DAY TIME STARTS TUIT. 
(1)Christmas Stencil 
Workshop Sat. © 2:00-5:30 12/4 $ 7.50 

(1)irish Knit Workshop ~~ Sat. 2:00-5:30 10/9 7.50 
(1)Granny Square Wkshp. Sat. 2:00-5:30 10/2 7.50 
(1)Crafts for Mothers & 

Volun. Teachers Sat. 2:00-5:30 9/25 7.50 

(1)Writing to Sell Th. 7:30-9:00 9/23 33.00 
(1)Early Amer. Dec. W. 7:00-9:00 9/22 56.00 
(1)Printmaking & 

Calligraphy W. 7:30-9:00 9/22 30.00 

(1)Hand Lettering W. 7:00-9:00 9/22 39.00 
(1)Marine Aquariums W. 7:00-9:00 9/22 39.00 

(1)Theory Hypnosis M. 6:30-8:30 9/20 32.50 

(1)Dancercise M. 6.00-7:00 9/20 18.00 

{1)Dancercise M. 7:00-8:00 9/20 18.00 

(1)Tole Painting M. 7:30-9:00 9/20 33.00 
(2)Powder Puff Mech.  T. = 6:30-9:00 9/21 18.00 
(1)From Stress to Relax. 7. 6:00-7:00 11/9 32.50 

(1)Assertiveness Tech. T. 7:00-9:00 9/21 31.50 

(1)Quit Smoking Habit 7:30-8:30 17.00 
10/13, 10/15, 10/19, 10/22, 10/27 

(1)Aerobics T. © 6:30-7:30 9/21 18.00 
(1)Aerobics-Slimnastic ~~ T. 7:30-8:30 9/21 18.00 
(1)Basic Quilting T. 7:00-9:00 9/21 39.00 
(1)Knit & Crochet Wkshp. T. 7:30-9:00 9/21 21.00 
(3)Sign Language 111 T. 7:00-8:30 9/21 18.00 
(3)Sign Language | T. 7:00-8:00 9/21 12.00 
(3)Sign Language I} Te 8:00-9:00 9/21 12.00 

(1)How to Read Palms T. 6:30-8:30 9/21 39.00 
(3)Relationship 

Enhancement T: 7:30-9:30 10/26 38.50 

(4)H&R Block Income Tax T/Th 7:00-10:00 9/7 150.00 
(4)H&R Block Income Tox T/Th 9 a.m.-12 9/7 150.00 

(5)Adm. Office Mgt. M/Th 6:30-9:00 9/20: 125.00 
(5)Bus. Management T. 6:30-9:00 9/21 62.00 

(1)Coupon Refunding. | Th. 7:00-9:00 9/23 12.00 
(1) Salvation Army 
(2) 231 Stanton Street 
(3) St. John's Lutheran Church 
(4) Lee Park Office 
(5) Coughlin High School 

MANY OF THE ABOVE COURSES 
REQUIRE A MATERIALS FEE. Please 
contact the Office of Continuing 
Education for more information. 

  

HAZLETON AREA 

and A.A.S. in Banking. 
*Telecourses 

SEMINAR DAY TIME . 
(2)Surveying & Mapping T. 6:30-8:30 

(3)The Use & Care Of 
Hardwd. Working Tools T 6:30-8:30 

(3)Stained Glass W. 7:00-9:00 
(2)Understanding Our New 

Society in the 80's T. 6:30-8:00 
(2)Blind But Seeing M. 7:00-8:00 
(4)H&R Block Income Tax M/Th 9 a.m.-12 

(4)H&R Block Income Tax M/Th 7:00-10:0 

(1)Middle East. Dance  M. 6:00-7:30 

(1)Aerobics-Slimnastics  M. 6:30-7:30 

(1)Aerobics-Slimnastics MM. 7:30-8:30 

(1)Ballet M. 7:00-8:00 
(1)Jazz Donce M. 8:00-9:00 
(2)Building Better 

Relationships T. 6:00-7:00 

(2)Auto. Racing Tech. 1: 6:00-9:00 

(3)Basic Photography T. = 6:30-8:30 
(1)Aerobics-Slimnastics  T. 6:30-7:30 

(1)Aerobics-Slimnastics  T. 7:30-8:30 

(1)Aerobics-Slimnastics  W. 6:30-7:30 

(1)Aerobics-Slimnastics =~ W. ~~ 7:30-8:30 

(3)Adv. Photography Th. 6:30-8:30 

(3)Gourmet Cooking W. 6:30-8:00 
(2)Consumer Purchasing W. 6:30-8:00 
(1)Jewish Community Center 
(2}Bishop Hafey 
!3)Hazleton Vo Tech. School 
4)HER Block Office Wyo. St 

STARTS 
9/21 '$ 

9/21 
9/22 

9/21 
9/20 
9/9: 7) 

0-979. 
9/20 
9/20 
9.20 
9/20 
9/20 

9/7 

9/21 

9/2) 

92 

9/2 

9/22 

9/22 

9/23 

9/22 

9/22 

MAT105 Basic College Math 7:00-9:45 W. 
PHI 151 Introduction to Philosophy 7:00-9:45 W. 

POS 211° American Government 7:00-9:45 Th. 

PSY 103 General Psychology 7:00-9:45 M. 
PSY;:217, Developmental Psychology 7:00-9:45 T. 

SOC 215 Principles of Sociology 7:00-9:45 W. 

SOC 216 Contemp. Social Problems 7:00-9:45 Th. 

SPE 125 Fundamentals of Speech 7:00-9:45 Th. 

*BUS 101-78 Introduction to Business 6:30-7:30 W. 

*SOC 217-78 The Family 7:45-8:45 W. 
*PSY 204-78 Child Psychology 9:00-10:00 W. 

**These courses will satisfy requirements leading to A.1.B. diplomas 

PERSONAL DEVELOPMENT 
TUIT. 
67.00 

30.00 
27.00 

16.50 
7.00 

50.00 

20.50 
38.50 
25.50 

MANY OF THE ABOVE COURSES 

REQUIRE A MATERIAL FEE. Please 

contact the Office of Continuing 
Education for more information 

  

*PSY 204-68 Child Psychology 
*Telecourse 

TIME 

6:30-9:15 
6:30-9:15 
6:30-9:15 
6:30-9:15 
6:30-9:15 
6:30-9:15 
6:30-9:15 
6:30-9:15 
6:30-9:15 
6:30-9:15 
6:30-9:15 
6:30-9:15 
6:30-9:15 
6:30-9:15 
6:30-9:15 
6:30-9:15 
6:30-9:15 
6:30-9:15 
6:30-9:15 
6:30-9:15 
6:30-9:15 
6:30-9:15 
6:30-7:30 
7:45-8:45 

KINGSTON AREA 
Class Location: Wyoming Valley West 

Middle School, Chester Street 
Registration: Coughlin High School 

Thursday, Aug. 26, 1982, 6:30-8:30 P.M. 
Classes Begin: Tuesday. September 7. 1982 

DAY 

Classes End: Thursday, December 16, 1982 

COURSE NO. TITLE : 

ACC IN Prin. of Accounting | 

ACC112 Prin. of Accounting II 

ACC 212 Inter. Accounting | 

ACC 213 Managerial Accounting 

BIO 101 Intro. to Biological Sc. 

BUS 107 Math of Finance 
BUS 124 Stenoscript-ABC Shorthand 
BUS 202 Prin. of Marketing II 

BUS 210 Data Processing Systems 

BUS 231 Prin. of Bus. Org. & Mgt. 
BUS 261 Business Law | 

BUS 262 Business Law |! 

ECO 151 Principles of Economics 
ENG 101 English Composition | 

ENG 102 English Composition If 

ENG 221 World Literature | 

MAT105 Basic College Math 

MAT121 College Algebra 
POS 211 American Government 

PSY 103 General Psychology 
SOC 217 The Family 
SPE 125 Fundamentals of Speech 

“BUS 101-68 Introduction to Business 
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PERSONAL DEVELOPMENT 
SEMINAR DAY = TIME STARTS ~~ TUIT. 
Aerobics-Slimnastics  M. 6:30-7:30" 9/20 $13.00 
Jazzercise-Aerobics  M. 7:30-8:30 9/20 13.00 
Jazzercise-Aerobics  M. 8:30-9:30 9/20 13.00 
Blind But Seeing M. 7:00-8:00 10/18 7.00 
MANY OF THE ABOVE COURSES REQUIRE A MATERIAL FEE. Please 

PSY 103 General Psychology | 7:00-9:45 M 

PSY 204 Child Psychology 7:00-9:45 W 
SOC 215 Principles of Sociology 7:00-9:45 T 

SPE 125 Fundamentals of Speech 7:00-9:45 Th 

“BUS 101-98 Introduction to Business 7:00-9:45 T 

“SOC 217-98 The Family 
(1) Naval Reserve Center. Avoca 

* Telecourse 

PERSONAL DEVELOPMENT 
SEMINAR DAY TIME STARTS TUIT. 
(3)Basic Needle Art M. 7:00-9:00 9/20 $27.00 
(3)Basic Quilting T. 7:00-9:00 9/21 27.00 
(3)Intro. to Astrology ~~ W. 7:00-9:00 9/22 95.00 

(3)Hatha Yoga W. 7:00-8:00 9/22 11.00 
(1)Jozzercise w 6:00-7:00 9/22 15.00 

(1)Slimnastics W. 7:00-8:00 9/22 15.00 

(1)Aerobics-Slimnastics W 8:00-9:00 9/22 15.00 

(3)Advocacy for the 80's Th. 7:00-9:00 9/22 28.00 

(3)Hatha Yoga Th. 7:00-8:00 9/23 11.00 
+(1)Jazzercise-Slimnastics Th. 7:30-8:30 9/23 15.00 

(2)H&R Block Income Tax M/W 7:00-10:00 9/8 150.00 

{2)H&R Block income Tax M/W 9 AM.-12 9/8 150.00 
(3)Antiques T. 6:00-7:00 9/7 22.00 
(3)Blind But Seeing M. 7:00-8:00 9/27 7.00 
(1) Wyoming Area Middle School Montgomery Ave. W. Pittston 
(2) Midway Shopping Center 
(3)'Oblates of St. Joseph 

MANY OF THE ABOVE COURSES REQUIRE A MATERIAL FEE Please 
contact the Office of Continuing Education for more information. 

  

DALLAS AREA 
Class Location: Dallas Senior High School 

Registration: Wednesday, Aug. 25, 1982 

6:30-8:30 P.M. 

Classes Begin: Tuesday, September 7, 1952 

7 Classes End: Thursday, December 16, 1982 

COURSE NO. TITLE TIME DAY 

ACC 111 Principles of Accounting | 7:00-9:45 M. 
ACC 112 Principles of Accounting Il 7:00-9:45 M. 
ACC 211 Intermediate Accounting | 7:00-9:45 M. 
ACC 212 Intermediate Accounting | 7:00-9:45 M. 
BUS 105 Business Math 7:00-9:45 T. 
BUS 201 Principles of Marketing 7:00-9:45 W. 
BUS 203 Salesmanship 7:00-9:45 Th. 

BUS 210 Dota Processing Systems 7:00-9:45 M. 

BUS 231 Prin. of Organ. & Mgt. 7:00-9.45 T. 
BUS 248 Small Business Management 7:00-9:45 W. 
BUS 261 Business Law | 7:00-9:45 Th. 
BUS 262 Business Low Il 7:00-9:45 Th. 
BIO 102 Human Genetics & Ecology 7:00-9:45 T. 

CHE 111 Fundamentals of Chemistry 7:00-9:45 T. 

ENG 101 English Composition | 7:00-9:45 W. 
ENG 102 English Composition II 7:00-9:45 W. 
ECO 151 Principles of Economics | 7:00-9:45 Th. 
ECO 152 Principles of Economics II 7:00-9:45 Th. 

HIS 201 American History to 1865 7:00-9:45 W. 
PSY 103 General Psychology 7:00-9:45 T. 
SOC 215 Principles of Sociology 7:00-9:45 M. 

PERSONAL DEVELOPMENT 
SEMINAR DAY TIME STARTS  TUIT. 
Woodcarving by Hond ~~ M. 6:00-9:00 9/20 $36.00 
Fund. of Interior Dec. M. 7:00-9:00 9/20 20.00 
Jozzercise M. 7:30-8:30 9/20 8.00 
Sketching & Paint. T. 6:00-8:00 9/21 29.00" 
Still Life Watercolor T. 7:00-9:00 9/21 35.00 
Procedure in Dec. T. 7:00-9:00 9/21 20.00 
Aerobics T. 6:00-7:00 9/21 8.00 
Jazzercise T. 7:00-8:00 9/21 8.00 
Jazzercise/Slimnastics T. 8:00-9:00 © 9/21 8.00 
Assertiveness Train. W. 7:00-9:00 9/22 20.00 
Jazzercise / Aerobics W. 6:30-7:30 9/22 8.00 
Aerobics/ Slimnastics W. 7:30-8:30 9/22 8.00 
Jazzercise/ Aerobics W. 8:30-9:30 9/22 8.00 
Aerobics Th. 6:30-7:30 9/23 8.00 
Aerobics/ Slimnastics Th. 7:30-8:30 9/23 8.00 
Early Amer./Colo. Dec. Th. 7:00-9:00 9/23 21.00 

* Blind But Seeing M. 7:00-8:00 10/4 7.00 
Coupon Refunding T. 7:00-9:00 9/21 7.00 
MANY OF THE ABOVE COURSES REQUIRE A MATERIAL FEE. Please 

contact the Office of Continuing Education for more information. 

  

   

COURSE NO. TITLE TIME DAY 

ACC 111 Prin. of Accounting | 9:00-12:30 Sun. 

BUS 124 Stenoscript-ABC Shorthand 9:00-12:30 Sun. 

BUS 125 Beginning Typewriting ~~ 8:30-1:05 Sat. 
BUS 126 Intermediate Typewriting 8:30-1:05 Sat. 
BUS 127 Advanced Typewriting 8:30-1:05 Sat. 

BUS 130 Medical Terminology | ~~ 1:00-4:30 Sun. 

BUS 210 Dota Processing Systems 9:00-12:30 Sat. 
BUS 256 Word Processing 9:00-12:30 Sat. 
CHE 111 Fund. of Chemistry 9:00-12:30 Sat. 
ENG. 101 English Composition | 1:00-4:30 Sat. 
ENG 102 English Composition Il ~~ 9:00-12:30 Sun. 
HIS 101 History of Civilization | 8:30-1:00 Sat. 
HIS 201 Amer. History to 1865 1:00-4:30 Sun. 

MAT 101 Survey of Math 1:00-4:30 Sat. 
PSY 103 General Psychology 9:00-12:30 Sun. 
SOC. 215 Principles of Sociology * 9:00-12:30 Sat. 

(1)HUS 101 Teaching Liberated 

Children: A Non-Sexist 
Approach 9:00-4:00 Sat. 

{2)HUS 108 Preschool Children With 
Special Needs 9:00-4:00 Sat. 

(3)HUS 109 Children ond Discipline 9:00-4:00 Sat. 
“BUS 101-48 Introduction to Business 

*SOC 217-48 The Family 
*PSY 204-48 Child Psychology 
(1) September 11 and 25 
(2) November 6 and 10 
(3) October 9 and 23 
* Telecourse 

10:00-11:00 Sat. 

11:00-12:00 Sat. 

12:00-1:00 Sat. 

  

| LUZERNE COUNTY 
COMMUNITY COLLEGE 

Prospect Street and Middle Road 
Nanticoke, Pa. 18634 

— TELEPHONE — 

7135-8300 825-7594 459-1600   
Class Location: Hazleton Area 

Vocational-Technical School 

Registration: Wednesday, Aug. 25, 1982 
6:30-8:30 P.M. 

Classes Begin: Tuesday, September 7, 1982 

Classes End: Thursday, December 16, 1982 

COURSE NO. TITLE TIME DAY 

ACC ITY Prin. of Accounting | 7:00-9:45 M. 
ACC112 rin. of Accounting II 7:00-9:45 M. 

ACC211 Intermediate Accounting | . 7:00-9:45 T. 
ACC 212 Intermediate Accounting Il 7:00-9:45 T. 

ARC 112 Architectural Drafting 7:00-9:45 W. 

BIO 101 Intro. to Biological Sc. | 7:00-9:45 W. 
BUS 124  Stenoscript-ABC Shorthand 7:00-9:45 Th. 
BUS 125 = Beginning Typewriting 6:30-9:50 M. 

**BUS 180 Prin. of Bank Operations 7:00-9:45 M., 

**BUS 188 Bank Management 7:00-9:45 Ww. 

BUS 201 Prin. of Marketing 7:00-9:45 T. 
BUS 210 Data Processing Systems 7:00-9:45 M. 
BUS 231 Bus. Organ. and Mngmnt. 7:00-9:45 Th. 
BUS 251 Personnel Administration 7:00-9:45 Th. 
BUS 261 Business Law | 7:00-9:45 W. 
BUS 262 Business Law II 7:00-9:45 W. 
BDP 214 RPG Programming 7:00-9:45 W. 
CHE 111 Fundamentals of Chemistry 7:00-9:45 M. 
ECO 151 Principles of Economics ~~ 7:00-9:45 Th. 
ENG 101 English Composition | 7:00-9:45 T. 
ENG 102 English Composition II 7:00-9:45 W. 
ENG 222 World Literature II 7:00-9:45 ¥. 
FST 202 Hazardous Materials 6:30-9:15 W. 
GET 109 Blueprint Reading 7:00-9:45 M. 
GET 113 Technical Drafting 7:00-9:45 T/Th 
HIS 101 History of Civilization 7:00-9:45 M. 
MAT101 Survey of Math | 7:00-9:45 W. 
ECD152 Principles of Ci Il 7:00-9:45 Th. 

contact the Office of Continuing Education for more information. 

    PITTSTON AREA 
Class Location: Oblates of St. Joseph 

Registration: Thursday, August 26, 1982 
6:30-8:30 P.M. 

Classes Begin: Tuesday, September 7, 1982 * 

Classes End: Thursday, December 16, 1982 

COURSE NO. TITLE TIME DAY 

(1)ACC 111 Prin. of Accounting | 7:00-9:45 M. 
(1ACC 112 Prin. of Accounting II 7:00-9:45 M. 
(1)ACC 213 Managerial Accounting 7:00-9:45 M. 

BIO 101 Intro. to Biological Sc. 7:00-9:45 T. 
(1)BUS 107 Math of Finance 7:00-9:45 W. 

BUS 124 Stenoscript-ABC Shorthand 7:00-9:45 Th. 

BUS 251: Personnel Administration 7:00-9:45 M. 

BUS 261 Business Law | 7:00-9:45 Th. 
BUS 262 Business Law II 7:00-9:45 Th. 
CHE 111 Fund. of Chemistry 7:00-9:45 T. 

ECO 151 Prin. of Economics 7:00-9:45 W. 
ENG 101 English Composition | 7:00-9:45 W. 
ENG 102 English Composition II 7:00-9:45 Th. 
ENG 221 World Literature | 7:00-9:45 W. 
HIS 201 American History-1865 7:00-9:45 M. 

(1)MAT 101 Survey of Math 7:00-9:45 M. 
(1)MAT 105 Basic College Math 7:00-9:45 T. 

PHI 151 Intro. to Philosophy 7:00-9:45 W. 
POS 211 American Government 7:00-9:45 Th. 

Fully Accredited by Middle States Association of Colleges and Schools — Equal Opportunity Affirmative Action Institution   
TELECOURSES 
The schedule of telezourses to be of- 

fered by Luzerne County Community Col- 
lege for 3 credits each via Channel 44 for 
the Fall 1982 semester is shown below. 
For additional information, contact Mrs. 
Eleanor Miller, 735-8300 ext. 289. 

1. HIS 201 - American History to 1865 
Saturday, 7-8 a.m. 
September 4 to December 11, 1982 

2. SOC 215 - Principles of Sociology 
Tuesday and Thursday, 7-7:30 a.m. 
September 7 to December 16, 1982 

3. HPE 155 - Personal & Community Health 
Sunday, 6:30-7 a.m. & Fri., 7-7:30 a.m. 
September 5 to December 17, 1982 

4. PSY 103 - General Psychology 
Monday and Wednesday, 7-7:30 a.m. 
September 6 to December 15, 1982 

5. HUM 299 - Intro. to the Humanities “ 
Sunday, 7-8 a.m. 
September 5 to December 12, 1982 

LCCC's First Radio Course: WVIA-FM 90 

BUS 299-93 - Personal Law 
Tuesday & Thursday, 6:30-7 a.m. 
Repeat: Midnight to 12:30 a.m. 
September 7 to December 2, 1982  


